TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM803853

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JocDoc, LLC		04/14/2023	Limited Liability Company: NEBRASKA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Disruptive Athletic Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	5530 West Chancery Road	
City:	Lincoln	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68521	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEBRASKA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5443562	IFAST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4023440588

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 402-636-8229

gderrick@bairdholm.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Grayson J. Derrick

Address Line 1: 1700 Farnam Street, Suite 1500 Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Grayson J. Derrick
SIGNATURE:	/Grayson J. Derrick/
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=#2956774 v1 Assignment of Trademark - IFAST#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008045 FRAME: 0158

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective as of <u>April 14, 2023</u>, by JocDoc, LLC, a Nebraska limited liability company ("**Assignor**"), to Disruptive Athletic Technologies, LLC, a Nebraska limited liability company with its principal place of business located at 5530 West Chancery Road, Lincoln, Nebraska 68521 ("**Assignee**").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and is using the following mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

MarkRegistration No.Registration DateIFAST5,443,562April 10, 2018

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignors do hereby and have assigned to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registrations thereof. Assignors hereby authorize Assignee to file all necessary documentation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office to evidence such assignment.

necessary documentation with the Un assignment.	nited States Patent and Trademark Office to evidence such
	JocDoc, LLC, a Nebraska LLC, Assignor By: Doak Ostergard, Member
STATE OF NEBRASKA) COUNTY OF MUSON)	
BE IT KNOWN that on the personally appeared <u>JOAK (X-F/C)</u> acknowledged the same to be his volut	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, approval seal on the date and year last	I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my above written. Multiple Alberta Motary Public
	A GENERAL NOTARY - State of Notroska

DOCS/2956774.1

RECORDED: 04/18/2023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008045 FRAME: 0159

MARCY J. SLACK My Comm. Exp. December 28, 2023